changes in loan and deposit product balances due to behavioural characteristics under different interest/ profit rate
environments. Material assumptions include the repricing characteristics and the stickiness of indeterminate or non-
maturity deposits.

The interest rate risk/ rate of return risk in the banking book (“IRR/ RORBB”) risk management process is depicted in
the table below:

• Identify IRR/ RORBB within existing and new products
• Review market-related information such as market trends and economic data

• Value-at-Risk ("VaR")
• Earnings-at-Risk ("EaR")
• Present Value of One Basis Point ("PV01")
• Other Detailed Management Controls

• VaR Limits
• EaR Limits
• PV01 Limits
• Other Detailed Management Controls

• Monitor limits
• Periodical review and reporting

Identification

Assessment/
Measurement

Controls/
Mitigation

Monitoring/
Review

Company No. 23742-V

116
AmInvestment Bank Berhad

Financial Statements For The Financial Year Ended 31 March 2014

45. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTD.)

45.4 Market Risk Management (Contd.)

Non-Traded Market Risk (Contd.)

Market Risk Sensitivity

(i) Interest Rate Risk/ Rate of Return Risk

The Group

Interest Rate Interest Rate Interest Rate Interest Rate
+ 100 bps  - 100 bps + 100 bps  - 100 bps
(RM'000) (RM'000) (RM'000) (RM'000)

Impact on Profit before taxation 5,779   (5,779)   3,562   (3,562)
Impact on Equity (1,533)   1,561   (615)   639

The Bank

Interest Rate Interest Rate Interest Rate Interest Rate
+ 100 bps  - 100 bps + 100 bps  - 100 bps
(RM'000) (RM'000) (RM'000) (RM'000)

Impact on Profit before taxation 5,779   (5,779)   3,562   (3,562)
Impact on Equity (1,533)   1,561   (615)   639

Note:

2014

Interest rate risk/ rate of return risk (“IRR/ ROR”) is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate
due to changes in market interest/ profit rate and is managed through gap and sensitivity analysis. Interest/
profit rate movements also affect the Group’s income and expense from assets and liabilities as well as capital
fund. The Group has adopted IRR/ ROR hedging measures to cushion the interest/ profit rate volatility.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Bank’s profit before taxation and equity
to a reasonable possible change in interest/ profit rate with all other variables remaining constant.